NIT Rourkela JoSAA Round 5 Cutoff

Programme Quota Seat Type Gender Opening Rank Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 859 1424
OPEN Female-only (including 531 531
Supernumerary)
EWS Gender-Neutral 289 289
HS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 498 828
OBC-NCL Female-only (including 971 971
Supernumerary)
SC Gender-Neutral 204 204
ST Gender-Neutral 166 166
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)
OPEN Gender-Neutral 273 490
OPEN Female-only (including 379 379
Supernumerary)
EWS Gender-Neutral 102 102
oS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 290 313
OBC-NCL Female-only (including 294 224
Supernumerary)
SC Gender-Neutral 80 80
ST Gender-Neutral 55 55
OPEN Gender-Neutral 42817 51883
OPEN Female-only (including 40748 56742
Supernumerary)
EWS Gender-Neutral 9158 10254
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 18629 23037
HS - i i
OBC-NCL gemale only (including 30228 30228
upernumerary)
SC Gender-Neutral 10788 11731
sc Female-only (including 13483 13483
Supernumerary)
ST Gender-Neutral 2918 2918
Bio Medical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of OPEN Gender-Neutral 27467 35478
Technology) i ; ;
OPEN Female-only (including 30480 42365

Supernumerary)



Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

(ON]

HS

0S

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
SC

SC

ST

ST
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
SC
SC

ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
SC
SC

ST
OPEN

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

6265
12218

15621
5586
4577
2128
3071
43397
37805

2089
9049
15767

19617
10583
10822

2653
25792

32598

5358
9111

14575
2279
6227

2024
37886

6769
12615

15621
5972
4577
2128
3071
46645
49161

2089
9049
20310

19617
10655
10822

2653
33239

35045

5358
10997

14575
4759
6227

2024
47645



HS
Ceramic Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

0S

HS
Ceramic Engineering and M.Tech Industrial Ceramic
(5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual
Degree))

0Ss

OPEN
EWS
EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
SC

SC

ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
SC
SC

ST
OPEN

OPEN

OBC-NCL
SC
OPEN

OPEN

OBC-NCL
SC
OPEN

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

57915
9029

12909
18816
21608
7534

11602

3401
31381

44807

6436
12179

17594
5080
9350

2342
52885

62366

23162
10652
42676

54578

13997
7202
21556

57915
9626

12909
22133
21608
9560

11602

4705
38301

46590

6635
13460

17980
7076
9350

2342
56077

62366

24744
10652
47347

54578

14475
7202
26213



Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

HS

0S

HS

(ON]

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
SC
SC

ST
OPEN

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
SC
SC

ST
OPEN
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL
SC

OPEN

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

30008

5667
10793

14474
3562
9023

1974
16357

25460

1042
3283
5246

7553
3446
4408

985
29533
14018

17320

6955
24678

26005

5255
7975
4527
58797

36032

7087
13008

17350
6091
9023

2200
19767

28087

1042
3523
7956

11983
4000
4408

1469
40601
14018

17320

6955
25413

26005

5255
7975
4527
68190



Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)

Civil Enninaarina (A Vaare Racrhalar nf Tarhnalama)

HS

0S

HS

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC
ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC
ST
OPEN

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

SC
SC
ST
ST

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

75882

11217
28991

44474

11888
1547
35093

40351

7910
15216

18122

8400
3376
18505

39329

1428
6309

10452
11763
20371

898
3353
7677
445
3517

75882

11217
29400

44474

12847
1547
47040

40351

7910
15412

18122

9681
3376
34247

48799

1428
6612

10452
14007
22966

898

5394
7677
1746
3517



LIVl ENGINEErng (4 ears, sacneior or 1ecnnoiogy)

oS

HS

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

sC

sC

ST

ST

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN (PwD)
OPEN (PwD)

EWS
EWS (PwD)
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

sC
sC
SC (PwD)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

23078
22189

799
4252

5724
8029
13217

609
2423
5577
810
1581
1975
4494
62
385

1420
18
2087

4215

80
717
2250
123

27303
36158

799
4308

5724
8714
13776

609
4251
5577
997
1581
7794
11082
62
385

2533
18
3601

6986

80
2064
2250
123



Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

0S

ST
ST
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS

EWS (PwD)
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

sC
sC
SC (PwD)
SC (PwD)
ST
ST

ST (PwD)
OPEN

OPEN
OPEN (PwD)
OPEN (PwD)
EWS
EWS

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

546

1063
2529
4153

106
432

693

22
740

1681

37
303
1104
11
178
92
317

9931
18378
542
652
3085
7530

900

1063
3546
5119

106
510

693

22
1094

1808

37
549
1129
11
178
131
317

14970
20524
542
652
4379
7530



Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

HS

(ON]

OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

sC

sC

ST

ST

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN (PwD)
OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS

EWS (PwD)
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

SC
SC
ST
ST
OPEN

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

5077

8294

277
2242
5529
943
1837
8960
13824
600
1378
1784
3033

184
3301

6160

250

737
1358
3890
572
1247
8282

8250
10925

277
3476
5529
1049
1837
11989
18214
600
1378
1904
3033

184
4235

6906

250

737
2363
3890
777
1247
9566



Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

HS

(ON]

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN
OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
sC

sC

ST

ST

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN (PwD)

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

11758

255
2704

4256
3388
7276
1646
3205
829

1269
4801
8842

161
858

1746
1877
3556
400
1725
388
704
9643
17465
397

13067

255
2722

4256
4919
7276
2114
3205
882
1269
6127
10481

161
895

1746
2257
3556
1264
1725
450
704
12561
17607
397



Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Food Process Enaineerina (4 Years. Bachelor of

HS

oS

HS

EWS
EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN
OPEN
EWS
EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

SC
ST
OPEN

OPEN
EWS
EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
SC

SC

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

2772
5380
5617
8637
2596
4002
1428
3615
9003
14268
1907
3359
3457
7500

2712
540
52069

64085
10216
16250
17262
31334
12237
18332

2953
5380
6941
8637
2904
4002
1428
3615
12313
16766
1989
3359
4691
7916

2776
854
54597

64085
10405
16250
22461
31334
12323
18332



TR R R R LA AR L B R R I I e )

Technology)

Industrial Design (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

oS

HS

0S

ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
SC
SC

ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
SC
SC

ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
SC
SC
ST

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

2654
38670

43662

7273
12131

14692
6835
9961

2222
38232

37807

8937
17132

25303
8811
8872

2413
24957

34193

4955
9121

17512
5415
7227
1510

2654
43476

44927

7298
12794

14692
7185
9961

2222
43505

54006

8974
22042

25303
10590
8872

2413
31317

42389

5774
10416

17512
6505
7227
1510



Life Science (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)

Mathematics (5 Years, Integrated Master of
Science)

HS

(ON]

HS

(ON]

OPEN
OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC
ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC
ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL
SC

ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL
SC

ST
OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

62269
69270

12512
30299

46050

16012
5296
44213

51901

8492
16281

19336

8893
3402
32833

60785

9740
24026
2156
2969
12749

29642

5127
8329
6995
2947
15318

75732
69270

12512
30811

46050

16204
5296
49862

51901

8492
17285

19336

9639
3402
46747

60785

9740
27534
12948
2969
30935

29642

5127
11739
7394
2047
21900



Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

HS

0S

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

SC
SC
ST
ST
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

SC
SC
ST
ST

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

20824

437
3643

8028
8662
18482

195
3384
5895
712
2537
13434
18831

1048
2627

3984
4700
10459

474
2409
5528
869
1910

27064

437
4837

8028
10411
19144

195
4338
8840
1543
2537
16392
23517

1048
2974

3984
5923
11184

474
3343
5879
873
1910



Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

HS

0S

ST (PwD)
OPEN

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

SC
SC
ST
ST
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

SC
SC
ST

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

75
23139

44245

1611
7616

12209
10412
26133

864
5196
10220
1593
4952
24289
37844

1688
5275

5994
9290
15109

978

5305
6871
1984

75
36320

45691

1611
8731

12209
15407
26223

864
7157
10220
2081
4952
31300
37844

1688
5584

5994
10237
15733

978

6683
6871
2080



Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

HS

(ON]

HS

0S

HQ

ST

OPEN
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC
OPEN

OPEN

OBC-NCL
SC
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC
ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
SC
SC

ST
OPEN
OBC-NCL

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

2668

48513
16017

28099

11984
31547

43727

12485
7081
15806

56384

6533
15424

26902

7614
2357
29902

41230

6068
11061

16336
6606
10300

1993
47626
20389

2668

49411
16017

28099

11984
37949

43727

12545
7081
40264

56384

7994
16468

26902

8697
2580
36725

41230

6335
12083

16336
6833
10300

2039
50652
23542



Mining Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master
of Technology (Dual Degree))

Physics (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)

[ Do

oS

HS

(ON]

SC

ST
OPEN
EWS
OBC-NCL
SC

ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC
ST
OPEN

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL
SC

ST

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including

Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including

Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including

Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

9238
3085
35081
7051
14303
6363
2625
36098

68660

9152
23889

26487

8698
5159
21421

42759

6407
12305
5473
2387

9238
3085
39670
7051
14303
6363
2625
50532

68660

9152
28540

26487

12596
5159
28320

42759

6407
12623
5720
2387



